Table of Contents
Front Panel Brackets H15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 33
Exterior - Back H15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 32
Exterior - Front H15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 32
Base Pan Assembly H15-H20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 35
Condenser Bulkhead H15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 34
Heat Compartment H15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 34
Control Box H07-H10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 30

Compressor Group H07-H10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 20
Coil Parts H20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 19
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  M P S H 0 7 B Y D R 00 V AA A
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 1 McQUAY PACKAGE SYSTEM 8 DDC w/VFD
 2 UNIT SIZE  9 FACTORY OPTIONS
 3 VINTAGE  10 ECONOMIZER OPTION
  B = R410a   A = NO ECONOMIZER
    B = SINGLE ENTHALPY ECONOMIZER
 4 HEAT DESIGNATION    with/BAROMETRIC RELIEF
  Y = COOLING ONLY
 5 ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
  C = 208-230/3/60
  D = 460/3/60
  Y = 575/3/60
 6 DRIVE PACKAGE (VFD)
  R = BELT DRIVE
  S = BELT DRIVE - HIGH STATIC
  T = BELT DRIVE (090 only)
 7 HEAT CAPACITY (MBH)
  00 = NO HEAT
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  1 2 3 4 F 5 0 0 8 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
    1 COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
      2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
       F = Fort Smith, Ar
      3 WEEK OF PRODUCTION
      4 YEAR OF PRODUCTION
      5 PRODUCTION NUMBER
No. Notes
MODEL
UNIT SIZE
VINTAGE/HEAT DESIGNATION
MPS
H07
BY
MPS
H10
BY
PANELS - RAILS, BASE PANS, INSIDE CABINET
  BASE RAILS:
A  Base Rail - Front AE-90575-15 AE-90575-15
B  Base Rail - Right AE-90576-03 AE-90576-03
C  Base Rail - Rear AE-90575-04 AE-90575-04
D  Base Rail - Left AE-90576-04 AE-90576-04
  BASE PANS:
E  Outdoor Coil Base Pan (includes insulation) AS-90577-14D AS-90577-23D
F  Indoor Coil Base Pan (includes insulation) AS-90577-12 AS-90577-12
  INSIDE CABINET:
G  Entry Plate AE-90614-02 AE-90614-02
H  Entry Plate AE-90614-01 AE-90614-01
J  Heat Compartment Side AE-90598-09 AE-90598-09
K  Blower Deck AS-90592-13 AS-90592-13
L  Wireway AE-90718-05 AE-90718-05
M  Condenser Bulkhead AS-90609-23 AS-90609-36
No. Notes
MODEL
UNIT SIZE
VINTAGE/HEAT DESIGNATION
MPS
H07
BY
MPS
H10
BY
PANELS - FRONT
1  Control Box Door Assembly - w/Hinges, Latch, Gasket, Insulation AS-102872-14D AS-102872-23D
2a  Bracket - Top Panel (Left) AS-102859-16D AS-102859-16D